



SCIENTIFIC GAMES TO LAUNCH MURAL™ AT GREEN VALLEY RANCH CASINO & SPA WITH LIVESTREAM BY SLOT VLOGGER, BRIAN CHRISTOPHER ON JULY 21

The leading gaming company brings their largest and most visually dramatic slot cabinet standing over 10 feet tall and featuring dual 55" touch screens to the local favorite in Henderson

For photo assets, click here

LAS VEGAS (July 21, 2021) – <u>Scientific Games Corporation</u> (NASDAQ: SGMS) ("Scientific Games" or the "Company") is bringing their newest and grandest slot cabinet, *Mural* to the Henderson local favorite, <u>Green Valley Ranch Casino & Spa</u>. The larger-than-life cabinet will bring awe-inspiring graphics through its featured game title, *WILLY WONKA™* – *Dreamer Of Dreams™*. To commemorate the launch of *Mural* at Green Valley Ranch Casino & Spa, the property will host popular slot vlogger, Brian Christopher, to livestream the ceremonial first spin on Wednesday, July 21 beginning at 4 p.m. on Facebook and 5 p.m. on YouTube. Any new customer signing up for Station Casinos' Boarding Pass, during or for the next week after the live stream, will receive a complimentary bonus gift when mentioning code **BCSlots** at the Rewards Center.

"We are excited to partner with Green Valley Ranch Casino & Spa to bring this impressive cabinet to more casinos in Las Vegas," stated Melissa Price, Senior Vice President, Global Gaming Operations. "Mural is a spectacular product and we couldn't be prouder to build momentum on getting Mural with one of our most popular games, WILLY WONKA™ − Dreamers Of Dreams™ that features a life-sized characters from the iconic film into additional partner locations "

Mural features dual 55-inch, ultra-high-definition curved displays with popular game titles such as $WILLY\ WONKA^{TM} - Dreamers\ Of\ Dreams^{TM}\$ and Emperor's $Coins^{TM}\$ - $88\ Fortunes$ ®. In its quest to elevate the player experience, Mural also features an embedded wireless charger for easy mobile phone charging and touchscreen enabled displays for easy player interaction.

Guests will have the opportunity to experience *Mural* at Green Valley Ranch Casino & Spa, located at the top of the Grand Events Center escalators, near Lucky Penny.

*Location of Mural at Green Valley Ranch Casino & Spa subject to change

WILLY WONKA & THE CHOCOLATE FACTORY and all related characters and elements © & ™ Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc. (s21)

All ® notices signify marks registered in the United States. © 2021 Scientific Games Corporation. All Rights Reserved.

About Scientific Games

Scientific Games Corporation (NASDAQ: SGMS) is a world leader in entertainment offering dynamic games, systems and services for casino, lottery, social gaming, online gaming and sports betting. Scientific Games offers the gaming industry's broadest and most integrated portfolio of game content, advanced systems, cutting-edge platforms and professional services. Committed to responsible gaming, Scientific Games delivers what customers and players value most: trusted security, engaging entertainment content, operating efficiencies and innovative technology. For more information, please visit scientificgames.com.

Forward-Looking Statements

In this press release, Scientific Games makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of timing, future results or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks, uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), including Scientific Games' current reports on Form 8-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and its latest annual report on Form 10-K filed with the SEC on March 1, 2021 (including under the headings "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for Scientific Games' ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, Scientific Games undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

About Green Valley Ranch Resort

The AAA Four Diamond award-winning Green Valley Ranch Resort offers an array of luxury amenities and an elevated level of service for locals and tourists alike. Green Valley Ranch Resort boasts nearly 500 guest rooms and suites; an award-winning 30,000-square-foot spa; an 8-acre backyard pool area; a Regal Cinemas movie theater; a variety of restaurants including the award-winning Hank's Fine Steaks & Martinis and Pizza Rock by 11-time world pizza champion Tony Gemignani as well as a full array of gaming offerings including a race and sports book, poker room, slot and video poker machines, table games and a bingo room. The resort is located at 2300 Paseo Verde Pkwy., Henderson, Nev. 89052. To learn more about Green Valley Ranch Resort, please call 702.617.7777 or visit https://greenvalleyranch.sclv.com/.

About Warner Bros. Consumer Products

Warner Bros. Consumer Products, part of Warner Bros. Global Brands and Experiences, extends the Studio's powerful portfolio of entertainment brands and franchises into the lives of fans around the world. WBCP partners with best-in-class licensees globally on an award-winning range of toys, fashion, home décor, and publishing inspired by franchises and properties such as DC, Wizarding World, Looney Tunes, Hanna-Barbera, HBO, Cartoon Network and Adult Swim. The division's successful global themed entertainment business includes groundbreaking experiences such as The Wizarding World of Harry Potter and Warner Bros. World Abu Dhabi. With innovative global licensing and merchandising programs, retail initiatives, promotional partnerships and themed experiences, WBCP is one of the leading licensing and retail merchandising organizations in the world.

Media Contact:

Allied Global Marketing scientificgames@alliedglobalmarketing.com